0 LX)

0 u‘uan':”’“
o

\ XN cfren:v:a:
‘Y‘l"'l‘!'l'l‘k’&‘.’.‘b" 'l' Y,

Model # B1OWBRCP

1/24/2020

OO i
ey "
y

'v OO
AN -
Vil
Q00 "‘ '
M‘ OAX SN
Y -

' isure
Iture Leisu
I;cl;lmrr::‘ercial Site Furnishings

SRR
WO 8
MK ORA) ety

RS
S ODOBS

3
=
u

XS ’v‘ﬂ"'v't‘o‘.'o'c'w' A "o‘o'v'r"«-'t'n"‘o
W5 'y'.'v'.'v""0""'-'v"”o';'o'w'e'a'v'v’t'i OOSAAAX
AN RSN ARIARNAINN X
o t'v't\‘o‘b’w't'o‘v’o' WA
O " *"" ."‘ﬁ'ﬁ”y\”&‘ W)
AARNNGAAN

' )

AR N
R
By ey,
ANO0N S
300

A ey
OO
S5

WANS
RIANIAN
s

" X
,‘ () q:“ O

SRR X
AR, LPOBOSAY

Furniture Leisure

I @ .

Page 1 of 9



1/24/2020

5/16" x 1"
Machine Bolt

5/16" Washer

5/16" Kep Nut

HARDWARE

3/8" Washer

3/8" Kep Nut

3/8" x 3-1/2"
Carriage Bolt

Page 2 of 9



TOOLS REQUIRED

1/2" & 9/16"
Wrench

@

1/2" & 9/16"
Socket Wrench

Tape Measure

1/24/2020

Page 3 of 9



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

B10WBRCP
PORTABLE BENCH WITH BACK

Seats & Back: Angle frame made with 2" x 2" x 1/8" structural steel angle. 3/4” #9 steel expanded metal. 10 gauge x 1-1/2” flat bar
center support and mounting bracket understructure. Electrically MIG welded.

Coating: Oven fused functionalized polyethylene copolymer-based thermoplastic. Fluidized bed coating application with superior
mechanical performance, impact resistance and UV-stability.

Frame: 2-3/8” O.D. x 12 gauge pre-galvanized structural steel tubing. Seat/back support is bent over a mandrel through the bend radius
producing a wrinkle free bend. Tube ends are pre-galvanized steel capped. Seat mounting points are 7 gauge x 1-1/2” die stamped
steel flat bar. Cross braces are 1" O.D. x 16 gauge pre-galvanized structural steel tubing. All electrically MIG welded.

Frame Coating: Electrostatic powder coated application oven cured.

Hardware: All stainless steel hardware fasteners.

Dimensions: 10’ bench portable with back. Seats and back are 10” wide x 120-1/4” long. Seat height is 18-3/8”, seat back height is 34-

1/4”. Total depth of seat with back is 22-3/8”.

1/24/2020 Page 4 of 9



ST
ey
R0 O y
% )

o

e D
0

WA

W

0 )

l‘!'l l‘ 'A‘l‘l'i X

o T
‘444:4:»".» Ty
WA AN I
X0 000 00 OO !lﬂllﬂl'
uanlucnuunumnu RN AN
“l‘t'ﬂ‘A‘h‘l"""' Y 'ﬁ‘"‘!‘ﬂ“.l‘ﬂ‘("ﬂ"‘ X I.L‘AO!I‘A'All‘l'lal'.‘h‘l.l'I'I‘i‘lpl‘k.ﬂ'!'é'l‘d

) qle

)
4

R
s R
ll.ﬁl“'ﬁ‘llll".ﬂﬂﬂ
A A‘q'l'!"‘h“’,‘&' ) Q‘{. ”i,l"’l: OO A
% XA

AOABARENN '«‘n'l'c'a’«"o‘fo‘m'a O

() OO N "l'f " ’0‘. ) A‘%O"ﬂ“'.
(X} Q‘l'ﬂ AT

00
00

AN

L0000

Wy
%
.«:.f“ [ 11 SR
AN SOOMAN f

:'/.d"q'enu’ OO

4 ‘19‘[{! ()

PartNo

DESCRIPTION

RCE0-S

12
5 x 10" wide regal expanded seat (1/2)
X

P-\/o40P

40P Vinyl Leg

P-01-040129

263/ " Bra;e

33-06-0058

38" x 3" Carriage Bolt (SS)

33080013

33-02-0008

33-05-0029

5/16" x 1" Machine Bolt (SS)

33-02-0007

N—\
e e Rl
©

1/24/2020

33.03-0012

5/16" Kep Nut (SS)

o
el I I ol P~
=|w|lw|lw
= (o)}
5|8

COMPONENTS

AN \ X
n'n’:'v‘c‘y'a"‘t"'q't*v’a
[ ) "‘ " ) ‘l'.
XN ORISR
DO e'v‘v'm'«‘a"t'o‘s“o'
XS AVOBEN 000

'V' A 1.)".',‘,' AARATY Y,
XNAMBAXN |

I\

GO AN

A

()
O
‘Alﬂ‘Q "

T
VO
AN

X3

Page 5 of 9



Attach the 10' Expanded Seat to the 940 legs using specified hardware.

1/24/2020 Page 6 of 9



1/24/2020

) ":v ‘V':';".‘ )
RN
*"4'.’4‘;5'4',4

T Tam s e T

T 0 0 YR
| «’:‘L‘-ﬂ:‘.““.‘:ﬁ‘.‘-'-“.’f’.‘:“:‘:':‘f:’.‘ KRR

XX ‘n‘a‘,.‘.‘q’a’»ﬂ‘q'.”-“ ) RO " AN
NSE SRR AV, RO QOO
. RN f ESASAGAABAXR
) nﬂt‘qll‘-‘:‘a' XX ) "‘I‘ﬁ'bil.i’l K
) A )
VAN W AAANANN SN )

Repeat Step 1 for the back.

Yy

NI
AN X
AN
ANIOONGAEN
CORSANX
;‘.n‘o.uc‘u‘v‘\m, XX

Page 7 of 9



1/24/2020

2 r-,z-u-un-,-,nun- =~».nn”-‘-~,.,nm”u
000 QR W
X “IEO,GA‘lI‘C.I'O'O'O‘( RO .l‘l!l‘ayn“@“lnt',&‘c‘bbal!' e
B KRN NS SRS NGRS WABS
S Q0 _a‘.“n:-‘“nau AN X
AN OAAR
) \
SO0 4‘.',';‘4‘:';‘4'1'}‘; OO Q‘A‘l’k’!"’v'&'ﬂ‘!‘l' \
X 'Q‘Q.IJA'lll’fec’o ‘}40‘AqA*ﬂ‘o‘A‘l‘l‘l'b'i'q*l NN o
uuuuuuueuuuuu

e "’,'"“4""'9"'5'0,'4 X KNKRR OO0 %) 0’1'@’0':’v‘u‘n':',':’n'.‘:'c"n'a'a"t'v‘v'|':'.':’v'a'i"t"f»'n‘c'A'ﬂ'w'y'o'ff‘»'f"@;»‘t'v

“””,.’M” -4.“...’ ! A0S RO unH‘MHH|I|nnnannnnlwuulvnn nnvtnn:nnnn

““.‘,',,, A W A VOO .»,uniunnunnnauuuunnnuunnnuuunnn LS
() RN GO0 CONANSNXN S K AN SEC 0 RN ANKAA RSN OAIVANK SRS A
066 SO NA l\-.‘w‘lnb%h‘ll“"lll OO { } Y . A '

D WOONAN 000 N % OO R W0 ‘Hvl"“'l‘ul‘iv"i' .7'0’3‘\.0"&,“|.l‘"i’i'!‘bl',v‘!a’l'ﬁli 0 ‘n'quvu‘qsv‘w"’ 5 .&.i"')‘)b‘I'qb\v A 'ilq'v‘c,vqcﬁ’ a’)'|‘|.1'.'v‘g't‘ 5%
ARAAXX . gum.l“‘,ulnuAd".ll wetnswlDHIMHHMHIWIHN\ AASNINANN nnwnunuvHHHH.HHMHMM
OOOSAX ’,',,*,',—‘,‘,“..,, ,4,9,0.“0,*,",,, ,,*,',',4”"‘“‘.',“,“ ngnunnnnuw BOORRSANIOSNAX uvrsvmnunzn‘o-uwnnnﬁn‘a’\‘new,nnu
AR LX) ROCVIA LS WOV LU0V L4 SR L VA ‘(‘A"‘",‘K‘l‘k‘1'l‘l‘t'{‘ﬂ‘!e‘.bﬂ“’uv‘nﬁo‘t’l'I"‘(“ ’l‘a'v.‘n.‘th v 'b‘l‘l"‘»{‘ﬁ‘l.l‘l,ﬁ‘l'l‘t‘c A‘l‘ﬂ‘i‘l‘(‘(ll‘l‘b‘t‘t X 2% 3

N ":'-‘II-'v'v‘l‘l,v'n'v'xﬂlv'a‘v,v .

Wy A0
Y, X
3 AN
‘4‘,.‘r‘,'.h"’.‘.‘.‘q’.\“‘.‘c‘

g g p e.
W




OVERALL DIMENSIONS

120 1/4"

=— 22 3/8" —=

18 3/8"

49 9/16" 49 15/16"

1/24/2020 Page 9 of 9



